Information Last Updated: Oct 28, 2013

Spring 2014

American Studies Course Offerings

| CRN | Course

Title

Instructor

Meeting Time

10159 CIN 370 003
10168 COM 311 001
10144 EC 343 001
10146  EC 351 EO1
10195 EXP 201 012
10196 = EXP 201 013
10433 GLS 100 001
10434  GLS 100 002
10435 GLS 100 003
10437 = GLS 100 005
10436 = GLS 100 C02
10438 = GLS 100 EO1
10439 GLS 100 HO1
10449 GLS 105 001
10450 = GLS 105 002
10451 = GLS 105 003
10452  GLS 105 004
10463 GLS 226 001
10464 GLS 230 001
10465 GLS 248 001
10484  HI 343 001
10486  HI 351 001
10488 = HI 383 001
10489 = HI 383 EO1
10490  HI 391 001
10494  HI 398 001
10496 1D 260 001
10516 LA 101 001
10518 LA 104 001
10519 = LA 105 001
10521 LA 109 001

Women in Film & Television
Money, Power, Communication
Health Economics
Contemporary Economic Issues
Expository Writing II
Expository Writing II
US Govt & Politics
US Govt & Politics
US Govt & Politics
US Govt & Politics
US Govt & Politics
US Govt & Politics
(H) US Govt & Politics
US State & Local Gov &Politics
US State & Local Gov &Politics
US State & Local Gov &Politics
US State & Local Gov &Politics
US Foreign Policy
Politics & Public Policy
Bus&Politics of News Media
Modern US History 1920-Present
Religion in American Life
World War II
World War II
History of Boston
Baseball As American History
Sex & American Culture
Law and Society
Gender and The Law
Race and the Law
Law & Ethics for Cybersociety

LeDoux, Elizabeth A..
Nichols, Randall J..
Dave, Dhaval M..

Tommasi, John R.

Wesemann, Frederick E..

Wesemann, Frederick E..

Donato, Gary
Garvey, Clifford
Garvey, Clifford

Seeley, George W..
Gulati, Girish J..
Lovoi, Bradley Joseph.

Donato, Gary

Donato, Gary

Donato, Gary

DelLeo, Robert A..
DeBole, Paul L.
Resende-Santos, Joao
DelLeo, Robert A..
Williams, Christine B..
Putney, Clifford Wallace.

Beneke, Christopher Joseph.

Trofimov, Leonid T.
Trofimov, Leonid T.
Putney, Clifford Wallace.

Beneke, Christopher Joseph.

Abbott, Traci B.
Rudin, Jeffrey
Wolfson, Beth Anne.
Pierre-Louis, Kiana

Hayward, John O..

TF 11:20am 12:35pm
TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
T 06:30pm 09:00pm
WF 08:30am 09:45am
WF 09:55am 11:10am
TR 08:30am 09:45am
WF 08:30am 09:45am
TR 09:55am 11:10am
TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
TF 11:20am 12:35pm
M 06:30pm 09:00pm
TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
WF 09:55am 11:10am
TF 11:20am 12:35pm
TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
TR 09:55am 11:10am
TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
WF 02:10pm 03:25pm
MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
TR 09:55am 11:10am
W 06:30pm 09:00pm
WF 09:55am 11:10am
M 09:55am 11:10am
TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
TF 11:20am 12:35pm
WF 02:10pm 03:25pm
MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

, R11:20am 12:35pm
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Spring 2014
American Studies Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor | Meeting Time

10522 LA 145 TR1 English Origins of the Law Salimbene, Franklyn P. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10230 LIT 363 001 Amer Lit:Realism&Naturalism Cook, Jennifer C.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10231 | LIT 366 001 American Icons Gillan, Jennifer L. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10233 | LIT 394 001 Sel Top:African Amer Lit&Cult Prater, Tzarina T.. WF 08:30am 09:45am
10234  LIT 395 001 Sel Top: Bodies & Identities Fung, Catherine Minyee. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10236  LIT 397 001 Sel Topics: Pop Culture Prater, Tzarina T.. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10242 MC 260 001 Introduction to Broadcasting Gillan, Jennifer L. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10743 = PH 131 001 Philosophy of Work Magid, Carolyn H.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10762 SO 289 001 Popular Culture/Consumer Soc Holland, Curtis C.. WF 09:55am 11:10am

10763 SO 299 EO1 Culture of Business Everett, Daniel Leonard. T 06:30pm 09:00pm



Information Last Updated: Oct 28, 2013
Spring 2014
Earth, Environment, & Global Sustainability Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor Meeting Time

10142 | EC 311 001 International Economics Mukerjee, Swati TR 09:55am 11:10am

10145 | EC 346 001 Environmental Economics Snyder, Bryan J1.S.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm

10453 | GLS 110 001 Global Regions McDonald, Sean Michael. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10454 = GLS 110 002 Global Regions Deichmann, Joel Ian. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10455 GLS 110 003 Global Regions McDonald, Sean Michael. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10458 | GLS 116 001 International Relations McNemar, Donald W.. TR 08:30am 09:45am

10459 | GLS 116 002 International Relations McNemar, Donald W.. TR 09:55am 11:10am

10460 = GLS 116 003 International Relations Resende-Santos, Joao MW 03:35pm 04:50pm

10461 | GLS 116 EO1 International Relations Eijmberts, Johannes P.M.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10462 = GLS 116 HO1 (H) International Relations Resende-Santos, Joao MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10469 | GLS 325 001 Glob Trans & Tourism Deichmann, Joel Ian. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10478  HI 267 001 Past and Present in Africa Johnson, Thomas Pyke. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10487 | HI 355001 = American Environmental History Alpert, Jennifer S.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10517 | LA 102 001 Environmental Law Bernardini, Christine Marie. MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10230  LIT 363 001 Amer Lit:Realism&Naturalism Cook, Jennifer C.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm

10609 = MG 343 001 Project Management Thamhain, Hans J.. M 03:35pm 06:15pm

10670 NASC 100 001
10676 NASC 111 001

Astronomy: Solar System Fishman, George Paul. M 09:55am 11:10am , TR 11:20am 12:35pm

Green Biology: Eco & Bot Conn Fertuck, Kirsten Cecilia. M 09:55am 12:35pm , W 11:20am 12:35pm

10678 NASC 121 001 Consumer Chemistry Bouldin, Ryan M.. W 09:55am 12:35pm , M 11:20am 12:35pm
10679 = NASC 121 002 Consumer Chemistry Miseo, Ellen V.. R 03:35pm 06:15pm , T 05:00pm 06:15pm
10680 | NASC 122 001 Environmental Chemistry Wohlers, Elva R.. T 08:30am 11:10am , R 09:55am 11:10am
10681 NASC 122 002 Environmental Chemistry Wohlers, Elva R.. T 12:45pm 03:25pm , R 02:10pm 03:25pm
10682 | NASC 122 003 Environmental Chemistry Szymanski, David William. = W 02:10pm 04:50pm , M 03:35pm 04:50pm
10683 | NASC 130 001 Principles of Geology Oches, Eric Alan. T 09:55am 11:10am , R 09:55am 12:35pm
10684 | NASC 130 002 Principles of Geology Gartner, Janette M.. W 09:55am 12:35pm , M 11:20am 12:35pm
10685 = NASC 130 003 Principles of Geology Ackert, Robert P.. T 02:10pm 04:50pm , R 02:10pm 03:25pm
10686 NASC 130 004 Principles of Geology Gartner, Janette M.. W 02:10pm 04:50pm , M 03:35pm 04:50pm
10691 | NASE 311 001 Ecology:Prin & Applications Taylor, Malcolm DeWitt. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10693 = NASE 315 001 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10694 = NASE 315 002 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10695 | NASE 315 003 Human Health & Disease Simons, Leeann TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
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Spring 2014
Earth, Environment, & Global Sustainability Course Offerings
| CRN | Course Title | Instructor | Meeting Time |
10696 | NASE 317 001 Economic Botany Taylor, Malcolm DeWitt. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10697 | NASE 318 001 Global Health Challenges Kiszewski, Anthony E.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10699 | NASE 335 EO1 Oceanography Benotti, Mark J.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10702 | NASE 344 EO1 Energy Alternatives Baldwin, James George. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
10703 = NASE 364 001 Science of Sustainability Staff MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10704 | NASE 398 001 Industrial Ecology Bouldin, Ryan M.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10744 | PH 133 001 International Business Ethics Buck, Eric M.. TR 09:55am 11:10am

10713 | PS 305 001 Environmental Psychology Egan, Virginia G.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm



Information Last Updated: Oct 28, 2013
Spring 2014
Ethics and Social Responsibility Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor | Meeting Time |

10021 | AC 332 001 Fraud Examination McConville, Donna M.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10192 = EXP 201 009 Expository Writing II Atlas, Joan L.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10464 | GLS 230 001 Politics & Public Policy DelLeo, Robert A.. TR 09:55am 11:10am

10465 = GLS 248 001 Bus&Politics of News Media Williams, Christine B.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10479  HI 306 001 War and Society Curley, David P.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10480 = HI 306 HO1 (H) War and Society Curley, David P.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm

10481 | HI 307 001 Through Children's Eyes Gribanov, Alexander TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10496 | ID 260 001 Sex & American Culture Abbott, Traci B. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10498 | IDCC 250 EO1 | Pub Relations Theory&Practice Moore, Simon Jeremy. M 06:30pm 09:00pm

10516 LA 101 001 Law and Society Rudin, Jeffrey TR 03:35pm 04:50pm

10518 | LA 104 001 Gender and The Law Wolfson, Beth Anne. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10519 | LA 105001 Race and the Law Pierre-Louis, Kiana WF 02:10pm 03:25pm

10521 | LA 109 001 Law & Ethics for Cybersociety Hayward, John O.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10525 | LA 309 001 Labor and Employment Law Rowland, Michelle M.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10224  LIT 313 001 @ Creative Wrtg:Nonfiction/Essay = Goldberg, Debra Ann. = M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10225  LIT 330 001 Literature of the Holocaust Nitecki, Alicia K.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10234 = LIT 395 001 Sel Top: Bodies & Identities Fung, Catherine Minyee. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10585 MG 228 001 Managing Diversity/Workplace = Blancero, Donna Maria. R 02:10pm 04:50pm

10677 | NASC 112 HO1 | (H) Evol,Human Genetics & Beh Arenella, Lynn S. TWR 09:55am 11:10am

10693 | NASE 315 001 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm

10694 = NASE 315 002 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10695 = NASE 315 003 Human Health & Disease Simons, Leeann TR 05:00pm 06:15pm

10697 = NASE 318 001 Global Health Challenges Kiszewski, Anthony E.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10702 | NASE 344 EO01 Energy Alternatives Baldwin, James George. W 06:30pm 09:00pm

10703 | NASE 364 001 Science of Sustainability Staff MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10743  PH 131 001 Philosophy of Work Magid, Carolyn H.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10744 | PH 133 001 International Business Ethics Buck, Eric M.. TR 09:55am 11:10am

10745 | PH 134 EO1 Healthcare Ethics Reeves, Ann E.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10746  PH 217 HO1 (H) Contemporary Philosophy Seemann, Axel TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10747 | PH 251 001 Ethics Frederick, Robert E.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10710  PS 266 001 Psychology of Adjustment Meldrum, Helen MW 11:20am 12:35pm
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Meeting Time |
MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
MW 11:20am 12:35pm
MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
W 02:10pm 04:50pm

| CRN | Course Title | Instructor |
10711 | PS 266 002
10714 PS 311 001
10715 | PS 311 HO1

10716  PS 325 HO1

Psychology of Adjustment Meldrum, Helen

Social Psychology Sawyer, Clarissa L.
(H) Social Psychology Nurick, Aaron J..

(H) Cyber Psychology Hall, Gregory J..

10721 PS 388 001 Abnormal Psychology Nash, Barbara Pritchard. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10722 | PS 388 002 Abnormal Psychology Nash, Barbara Pritchard. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10756 = SO 242 001 Social Problems Bobea, Lilian Josephina. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10757 | SO 244 HO1 = (H)Deviance and Social Control Boeri, Miriam W. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10764 | SO 300 001 Community Involvement Frese, Richard C.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10765 | SO 333 001 Sociology of the Edge Anderson, W. Timothy T 11:20am 02:00pm
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Spring 2014

Global Perspectives Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor Meeting Time

10157 | CIN 370 001 Food in International Film Dayal, Samir MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10158 = CIN 370 002 Food in International Film Dayal, Samir MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10169 COM 320 001 Intercultural Communication Marcel, Mary TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10142 EC 311 001 International Economics Mukerjee, Swati TR 09:55am 11:10am
10277  FI 351 001 International Finance UhIimann, Phillip A.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10278 FI 351 002 International Finance Cicchetti, Claude C.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10279 FI 351 003 International Finance Cicchetti, Claude C.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10280 FI 351 004 International Finance Cicchetti, Claude C.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10281 FI 351 005 International Finance Cicchetti, Claude C.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10282 FI 351 EB1 International Finance Uhlmann, Phillip A.. M 06:30pm 09:00pm
10283 FI 351 EB2 International Finance Chinca, Alain L. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10440 = GLS 101 001 Globalization Asbeck, Nicole Velasco. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10441 | GLS 102 001 Comp Govt & Politics Kotchikian, Asbed TR 08:30am 09:45am
10442 | GLS 102 002 Comp Govt & Politics Asbeck, Nicole Velasco. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10443  GLS 102 003 Comp Govt & Politics Kotchikian, Asbed TR 09:55am 11:10am
10444  GLS 102 005 Comp Govt & Politics Asbeck, Nicole Velasco. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10445 | GLS 102 006 Comp Govt & Politics Zheng, Shiping TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10446 = GLS 102 007 Comp Govt & Politics Zheng, Shiping TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10447  GLS 102 008 Comp Govt & Politics Field, Bonnie N.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10448  GLS 102 009 Comp Govt & Politics Field, Bonnie N.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10453 | GLS 110 001 Global Regions McDonald, Sean Michael. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10454  GLS 110 002 Global Regions Deichmann, Joel Ian. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10455 GLS 110 003 Global Regions McDonald, Sean Michael. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10456 = GLS 114 001 Cross-Cultural Understanding Sorensen, Kristin I.. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10457 | GLS 114 002 Cross-Cultural Understanding Sorensen, Kristin I.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10458 | GLS 116 001 International Relations McNemar, Donald W.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10459 | GLS 116 002 International Relations McNemar, Donald W.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10460 = GLS 116 003 International Relations Resende-Santos, Joao MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10461  GLS 116 EO1 International Relations Eijmberts, Johannes P.M.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10462 = GLS 116 HO1 (H) International Relations Resende-Santos, Joao MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10465 = GLS 248 001 Bus&Politics of News Media Williams, Christine B.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
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Spring 2014
Global Perspectives Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor | Meeting Time

10466 = GLS 262 001 Politics in the Middle East Kotchikian, Asbed MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10468 = GLS 303 001 Dictatorship or Democracy? Field, Bonnie N.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10469 = GLS 325 001 Glob Trans & Tourism Deichmann, Joel Ian. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10470 = GLS 403 001 Model United Nations McNemar, Donald W.. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
10472 HI 200 001  The Making of Our Contemp Wrld Hannigan, Robert E.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10473 HI 200002  The Making of Our Contemp Wrld Choi, Sung-eun TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10474 | HI 200003  The Making of Our Contemp Wrid Kierdorf, Douglas Clark. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10475 | HI 200 HO1 (H) Making of Our Contemp Wrld Andrews, Bridie J.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10476 HI 265 001 History of Japan Andrews, Bridie J.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10477 HI 266 001 Middle East:Islamic & Contemp Rosenberg, Mark D. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10478 | HI 267 001 Past and Present in Africa Johnson, Thomas Pyke. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10479 | HI 306 001 War and Society Curley, David P.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10480 = HI 306 HO1 (H) War and Society Curley, David P.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10482 HI316 001  Women and Gender in South Asia Jhala, Angma Dey. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10483  HI 334 001 The Soviet Union and After Trofimov, Leonid T. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10488 HI 383 001 World War II Trofimov, Leonid T. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10489 | HI 383 EO1 World War IL Trofimov, Leonid T. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
10491 | HI 394 001 Dictatorships in Latin America Nessler, Graham Twonsend. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10493 | HI 395 002 Rebellion/Revolution:20th Cent Choi, Sung-eun TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10495  HI 399 001 Film,Fashion,Food in S. Asia Jhala, Angma Dey. WF 02:10pm 03:25pm
10522 | LA 145 TR1 English Origins of the Law Salimbene, Franklyn P. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10225 = LIT 330 001 Literature of the Holocaust Nitecki, Alicia K.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10226 = LIT 337 001 Caribbean Literature Paul-Emile, Barbara H.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10227 | LIT 337 002 Caribbean Literature Paul-Emile, Barbara H.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10228  LIT 353 001 Shakespeare II McJannet, Linda MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10241 MC 250 001 Princ of Globalization & Media Aslinger, Benjamin Scott. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10598 MG 331 001 Management/International Op Eshghi, Golpira S.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10599 MG 334 EO1 International Mgmt Behavior Asgary, Nader M 06:30pm 09:00pm
10639 MK 367 001 International Marketing Yeoh, Poh-Lin TR 09:55am 11:10am
10649 MLCH 102 001 Elementary Chinese 11 Ge, Jian Ping. TR 09:55am 11:10am

10650

MLCH 202 001

Intermediate Chinese II

Ge, Jian Ping.

TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
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Global Perspectives Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor | Meeting Time

10651 MLCH 398 001 = Adv Chinese/Eng Interpetation Li, Yuan WF 09:55am 11:10am
10652 MLFR 102 001 Elementary French II Tchaicha, Jane D. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10653 = MLFR 202 001 Intermediate French II Iandoli, Louis J.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10654 = MLFR 302 001 French for Business Staff TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10655 = MLIT 101 001 Elementary Italian I Cocchiara, Mariastella TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10656 = MLIT 101 002 Elementary Italian I Parravano, Vanessa MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10657 | MLIT 102 001 Elementary Italian II Iandoli, Louis J.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10658 | MLIT 202 001 Intermediate Italian II Cocchiara, Mariastella TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10659 | MLJA 102 001 Elementary Japanese II Takino, Etsuko TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10660 | MLJA 202 001 Intermediate Japanese II Koizumi, Shiori MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10661 = MLSP 101 001 Elementary Spanish I Rubio, Christian Alberto. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10662 | MLSP 102 001 Elementary Spanish II Melendez-Lopez, Maritza TR 09:55am 11:10am
10663 = MLSP 102 002 Elementary Spanish II Melendez-Lopez, Maritza MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10664 = MLSP 201 001 Intermediate Spanish I Melendez-Lopez, Maritza MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10665 = MLSP 202 001 Intermediate Spanish II Griffin, Jane Deanne. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10666 = MLSP 202 002 Intermediate Spanish II Griffin, Jane Deanne. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10667 = MLSP 302 001 Spanish for Business Simpson, Dana Badger. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10668 | MLSP 306 001 7 Cities of Span Speak World Melendez-Lopez, Maritza MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10669 | MLSP 404 001 Spanish Identities & Cultures Rubio, Christian Alberto. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10697 = NASE 318 001 Global Health Challenges Kiszewski, Anthony E.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10703 | NASE 364 001 Science of Sustainability Staff MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10744 = PH 133 001 International Business Ethics Buck, Eric M.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10763 = SO 299 EO1 Culture of Business Everett, Daniel Leonard. T 06:30pm 09:00pm



Information Last Updated: Oct 28, 2013

Spring 2014

Health and Industry Course Offerings

| CRN | Course Title Instructor Meeting Time

10144 | EC 343 001 Health Economics Dave, Dhaval M.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10199 = EXP 201 016 Expository Writing II Singer, Martha C.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10200 = EXP 201 017 Expository Writing II Singer, Martha C.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10230  LIT 363 001 Amer Lit:Realism&Naturalism Cook, Jennifer C.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm

10579 MA 310001  Actuarial Topic Prob&Risk Mgmt Steblovskaya, Victoria R. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10595 MG 250 001 Human Resource Management Walker, Elaine M.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10596 MG 250 EO1 Human Resource Management Walker, Elaine M.. W 06:30pm 09:00pm

10609 = MG 343 001 Project Management Thamhain, Hans J.. M 03:35pm 06:15pm

10615 MG 350 001 Human Resource Staffing Walker, Elaine M.. T 11:20am 02:00pm

10620 = MK 321 001 Consumer Behavior Elwell, Kristin H. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10621 = MK 321 EO1 Consumer Behavior Thomas-Florimbi, Rhonda R.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10622 = MK 322 001 Marketing Research Butaney, Gul T.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10623 MK 322 002 Marketing Research Butaney, Gul T.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10624 MK 322 003 Marketing Research Pouliopoulos, James F.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10625 MK 322 004 Marketing Research Nasr, Nada I. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10626 = MK 322 005 Marketing Research Nasr, Nada I. WF 09:55am 11:10am

10627 MK 322 EO1 Marketing Research Berger, Paul D. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10628 MK 322 E02 Marketing Research Gosselin, Amanda R 06:30pm 09:00pm

10637 MK 365 EO01 Marketing of Services Elwell, Kristin H. W 06:30pm 09:00pm

10672  NASC 110 001 Human Biology Ledley, Fred D. TWR 08:30am 09:45am

10673 | NASC 110 002 Human Biology Lazebnik, Maria B.. TWR 09:55am 11:10am

10674 | NASC 110 003 Human Biology McNamee, Laura M.. M 09:55am 11:10am , TR 11:20am 12:35pm
10675 ' NASC 110 004 Human Biology Ballabeni, Andrea MTR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10677 | NASC 112 HO1 | (H) Evol,Human Genetics & Beh Arenella, Lynn S. TWR 09:55am 11:10am

10678 | NASC 121 001 Consumer Chemistry Bouldin, Ryan M.. W 09:55am 12:35pm , M 11:20am 12:35pm
10679 | NASC 121 002 Consumer Chemistry Miseo, Ellen V.. R 03:35pm 06:15pm , T 05:00pm 06:15pm
10690 NASE 309 001 = The Science & Bus of Biotech Arenella, Lynn S. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10692 | NASE 313 001 Human Nutrition:Sci to Life Simons, Leeann TR 03:35pm 04:50pm

10693 = NASE 315 001 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm

10694 = NASE 315 002 Human Health & Disease Roman, Katharine Mae. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10695 | NASE 315 003 Human Health & Disease Simons, Leeann TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
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| CRN | Course Title Instructor | Meeting Time

10697 = NASE 318 001
10700 = NASE 341 001
10704 NASE 398 001

Global Health Challenges
Sports Physics

Kiszewski, Anthony E.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
TF 11:20am 12:35pm

TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

Nichols, Steven J.

Industrial Ecology Bouldin, Ryan M..

10743 | PH 131 001 Philosophy of Work Magid, Carolyn H.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10745  PH 134 EO1 Healthcare Ethics Reeves, Ann E.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10705 | PS 210 EO1 Pioneers in Psychology Repassy, Gabriel N.. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
10706 | PS 230 001 Sports Psychology Freeman-Young, Elizabeth R. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10707 | PS 240 001 Child Psychology Freeman-Young, Elizabeth R. = M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10708  PS 252 001 Dynamics of Personality Hall, Gregory J.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10709  PS 252 002 Dynamics of Personality Hall, Gregory J.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10710 | PS 266 001 Psychology of Adjustment Meldrum, Helen MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10711 | PS 266 002 Psychology of Adjustment Meldrum, Helen MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10712 | PS 275001 Cross Cultural Psychology Evans, Ronald H.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10713 | PS 305 001 Environmental Psychology Egan, Virginia G.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10714  PS 311 001 Social Psychology Sawyer, Clarissa L. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10715 PS 311 HO1 (H) Social Psychology Nurick, Aaron J.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10716 | PS 325 HO1 (H) Cyber Psychology Hall, Gregory J.. W 02:10pm 04:50pm
10717 | PS 333 001 Gender Psychology Sawyer, Clarissa L. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10718  PS 380 001 Psychology of Self Evans, Ronald H.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10719 = PS 380 002 Psychology of Self Evans, Ronald H.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10720 | PS 380 003 Psychology of Self Evans, Ronald H.. TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10721 PS 388 001 Abnormal Psychology Nash, Barbara Pritchard. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10722 = PS 388 002 Abnormal Psychology Nash, Barbara Pritchard. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10757 | SO 244 HO1 (H)Deviance and Social Control Boeri, Miriam W. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10758 | SO 252 001 Health,Iliness & Everyday Life Boeri, Miriam W. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10765 SO 333 001 Sociology of the Edge Anderson, W. Timothy T 11:20am 02:00pm
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10157 = CIN 370 001 Food in International Film Dayal, Samir MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10158 CIN 370 002 Food in International Film Dayal, Samir MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10159 = CIN 370 003 Women in Film & Television LeDoux, Elizabeth A.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10160 CIN 375 C01 Women and Film Frank, Michael TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10168 COM 311 001 = Money, Power, Communication Nichols, Randall J.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10084 | CS 213001 The World Wide Web Robertson, J. Douglas TR 08:30am 09:45am
10085  CS 213 002 The World Wide Web Robertson, J. Douglas TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10207 EXP 201L 006 @ Expository Writing II with Lab Abbott, Traci B. TR 08:30am 11:10am
10465 GLS 248 001 Bus&Politics of News Media Williams, Christine B.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10497 | IDCC 240 EO1 = Fundamentals of Visual Comm Resnick, Marc Lawrence. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10504 IDCC 340 001 Adv Visual Communication Goldberg, Michael Patrick. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10510 IDCC 380 001 Web Design II:Info Architect Goldberg, Michael Patrick. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10529 | LA 316 001 Sports & Entertainment Law Weisman, Steven J.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10530 | LA 317 001 Media Law Weisman, Steven J.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10223 | LIT 312001  Creative Wrtg:Drama Screen Wrt Speca, Gerald W. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10231 LIT 366 001 American Icons Gillan, Jennifer L. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10234 = LIT 395 001 Sel Top: Bodies & Identities Fung, Catherine Minyee. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10236 = LIT 397 001 Sel Topics: Pop Culture Prater, Tzarina T.. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10578 = MA 307 001 Math of Computer Graphics Carter, Nathan Carlson. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10237 | MC 220 001 Principles of Media Production LeDoux, Elizabeth A.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10238 | MC 222 001 Digital Photography Hayward, Casey C.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10239  MC 224 001 Intro to Video Production Stern, Jeffrey A.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10240  MC 224 002 Intro to Video Production Stern, Jeffrey A.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10241 | MC 250 001 Princ of Globalization & Media Aslinger, Benjamin Scott. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10242 | MC 260 001 Introduction to Broadcasting Gillan, Jennifer L. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10243  MC 322 001 Making Documentaries Hayward, Casey C.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10244 | MC 350 EO1 Video Gaming Indust & Culture Nichols, Randall J.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10620 | MK 321 001 Consumer Behavior Elwell, Kristin H. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10621 MK 321 EO1 Consumer Behavior Thomas-Florimbi, Rhonda R.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10630 MK 332 001 Promotional Strategy Kaye, Alyson Marie. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10632 | MK 342 001 Advertising Kaye, Alyson Marie. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
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10633 = MK 342 002 Advertising Kaye, Alyson Marie. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10636 | MK 361 001 e-Marketing Pellant, Roberta WF 09:55am 11:10am
10701 = NASE 342 001 Light and Color Nichols, Steven J. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10716 | PS 325 HO1 (H) Cyber Psychology Hall, Gregory J.. W 02:10pm 04:50pm
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10086 | CS 240 EO1 Bus Proc & Comm Infrastructure Wong, Wilson M 06:30pm 09:00pm
10132 | EC 224 001 Intermediate Price Theory Clarke, William A.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10133  EC 224 002 Intermediate Price Theory Clarke, William A.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10134 | EC 224 EO1 Intermediate Price Theory Clarke, William A.. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
10135  EC 224 HO1 (H) Intermediate Price Theory Quinn, Michael A.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10136  EC 225 001 Intermed Macroeconomics Eichacker, Nina Quinn. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10137 | EC 225 002 Intermed Macroeconomics Dey, Ishita MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10138 | EC 225003 Intermed Macroeconomics Eichacker, Nina Quinn. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10139 | EC 225 EO1 Intermed Macroeconomics Andzie-Quainoo, Lord R 06:30pm 09:00pm
10140  EC 225 HO1 (H) Intermed Macroeconomics Jackson, Aaron L.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10249 FI 305 001 Prin of Accounting & Finance Milton, David B.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10250  FI 305 002 Prin of Accounting & Finance Milton, David B.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10251 FI 305 003 Prin of Accounting & Finance Milton, David B.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10252 FI 305 004 Prin of Accounting & Finance Caruso, Frank A.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10253 = FI 305 005 Prin of Accounting & Finance Caruso, Frank A.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10254 FI 305 006 Prin of Accounting & Finance Hanover, Alain J.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10255 FI 305 007 Prin of Accounting & Finance Hanover, Alain J.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10256 FI 305 008 Prin of Accounting & Finance Huang, Kershen TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10257 = FI 305 009 Prin of Accounting & Finance Milton, David B.. W 08:30am 11:10am
10258  FI 305 EO1 Prin of Accounting & Finance Hanover, Alain J.. T 06:30pm 09:00pm
10262  FI 320 001 Financial Markets and Invest Smith, Aimee Hoffmann. | M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10263  FI 320 002 Financial Markets and Invest Smith, Aimee Hoffmann. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10264 FI 320 003 Financial Markets and Invest Constantino, Raphael J.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10265  FI 320 004 Financial Markets and Invest Constantino, Raphael J.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10266 = FI 320 005 Financial Markets and Invest Rosenthal, Leonard TR 05:00pm 06:15pm
10267 FI 320 EB1 Financial Markets and Invest Raman, Kartik R 06:30pm 09:00pm
10268  FI 320 HO1 (H)Financial Market and Invest Rosenthal, Leonard TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10270 | FI 327 001 | Insurance and Risk Management Swymer, William Robert. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10465 GLS 248 001 Bus&Politics of News Media Williams, Christine B.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10515 | IPM 450 001 Enterprise Sys Config for Bus Tomasino, Arthur Peter. M 07:30pm 09:50pm
10535 MA 126 001 Applied Calculus for Bus II Kaplan, Theodore TR 08:30am 09:45am
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10536 = MA 126 002 Applied Calculus for Bus II Kaplan, Theodore TR 09:55am 11:10am
10537  MA 126 003 Applied Calculus for Bus II Green, Allen H. WF 08:30am 09:45am
10538 MA 126 004 Applied Calculus for Bus II Green, Allen H. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10539 = MA 126 005 Applied Calculus for Bus II Cirino-Calvo, Kristine TR 09:55am 11:10am
10540 MA 126 006 Applied Calculus for Bus II Congdon, R. Gilbert WF 08:30am 09:45am
10541  MA 126 007 Applied Calculus for Bus II Congdon, R. Gilbert WF 09:55am 11:10am
10542  MA 126 008 Applied Calculus for Bus II Harnden, Nancy L.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10543 = MA 126 009 Applied Calculus for Bus II McGourty, Kenneth P.. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10544 MA 126 010 Applied Calculus for Bus II McGourty, Kenneth P.. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10545 MA 126 011 Applied Calculus for Bus II Saunders, Elaine V. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10546  MA 126 012 Applied Calculus for Bus II Saunders, Elaine V. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10547 | MA 126 013 Applied Calculus for Bus II Bossi, Patricia O'Brien. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm
10548  MA 126 014 Applied Calculus for Bus II Staff MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10549  MA 126 015 Applied Calculus for Bus II Staff MW 03:35pm 04:50pm
10550 MA 126 016 Applied Calculus for Bus II Staff MR 12:45pm 02:00pm
10551  MA 126 017 Applied Calculus for Bus II Galante, Alfred M.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10552 | MA 126 EO1 Applied Calculus for Bus II Paulsen, Daniel T.. M 06:30pm 09:00pm
10556 | MA 139 001 Calculus II Roth, Emily J.. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm
10557 ' MA 139 002 Calculus II Oury, David T.. WF 08:30am 09:45am
10558  MA 139 003 Calculus II Oury, David T.. WF 09:55am 11:10am
10559 = MA 139 004 Calculus II Oury, David T.. TF 11:20am 12:35pm
10560 = MA 139 005 Calculus 11 Maar, Zsuzsanna TR 08:30am 09:45am
10561 = MA 139 006 Calculus II Maar, Zsuzsanna TR 09:55am 11:10am
10562 = MA 139 007 Calculus II Todd, Jonathan M.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10563 = MA 139 008 Calculus II Todd, Jonathan M.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm
10564  MA 139 009 Calculus 1T Staff MW 05:00pm 06:15pm
10565 = MA 205 HO1 | (H)Chaos,Fractals and Dynamics Hadlock, Charles R. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm
10566 = MA 207 001 Matrix Algebra with Applicat Harnden, Nancy L.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10567  MA 215 001 Mathematics of Sports Carhart, David H.. TR 08:30am 09:45am
10568 = MA 215 002 Mathematics of Sports Carhart, David H.. TR 09:55am 11:10am
10569 = MA 223 E0O1 | Linear Mod/Bus Decision Making Paulsen, Daniel T.. W 06:30pm 09:00pm
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10570 | MA 233 001 Calculus III Steblovskaya, Victoria R. TR 03:35pm 04:50pm

10571 = MA 233 002 Calculus III Predescu, Mihaela TR 09:55am 11:10am

10572 | MA 235 001 Differential Equations Predescu, Mihaela TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10573 | MA 243 001 Discrete Probability Sorensen, Erland V.. MW 03:35pm 04:50pm

10574  MA 243 002 Discrete Probability Sorensen, Erland V.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10575  MA 249 HO1 (H) Case Studies in Math Carhart, David H.. WF 08:30am 09:45am

10576 = MA 252 001 Mathematical Statistics Changpetch, Pannapa MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10577 | MA 261 001 Numerical Methods Josephy, Norman H.. MW 11:20am 12:35pm

10578 | MA 307 001 Math of Computer Graphics Carter, Nathan Carlson. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10580 MA 335 001 Fin Calc & Derivative Pricing Kimball, Lucia M.. TR 08:30am 09:45am

10622 | MK 322 001 Marketing Research Butaney, Gul T.. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10623 = MK 322 002 Marketing Research Butaney, Gul T.. MR 12:45pm 02:00pm

10624 MK 322 003 Marketing Research Pouliopoulos, James F.. MW 05:00pm 06:15pm

10625 MK 322 004 Marketing Research Nasr, Nada I. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10626 = MK 322 005 Marketing Research Nasr, Nada I. WF 09:55am 11:10am

10627 MK 322 EO1 Marketing Research Berger, Paul D. T 06:30pm 09:00pm

10628 MK 322 E02 Marketing Research Gosselin, Amanda R 06:30pm 09:00pm

10670 | NASC 100 001 Astronomy: Solar System Fishman, George Paul. = M 09:55am 11:10am , TR 11:20am 12:35pm
10671 | NASC 101 EO1 Astronomy: Stars & Universe Fishman, George Paul. W 06:30pm 09:50pm

10687 | NASC 140 001 Applied Physics Nichols, Steven J. M 11:20am 02:00pm , W 11:20am 12:35pm
10688 | NASE 303 001 Life in the Universe Fishman, George Paul. TR 02:10pm 03:25pm

10690 NASE 309 001 = The Science & Bus of Biotech Arenella, Lynn S. M 09:55am 11:10am , R 11:20am 12:35pm
10700 | NASE 341 001 Sports Physics Nichols, Steven J. TF 11:20am 12:35pm

10701 | NASE 342 001 Light and Color Nichols, Steven J. TF 12:45pm 02:00pm

10702 | NASE 344 EO1 Energy Alternatives Baldwin, James George. W 06:30pm 09:00pm

10716  PS 325 HO1 (H) Cyber Psychology Hall, Gregory J.. W 02:10pm 04:50pm

10766 = ST 242 001 Applied Business Statistics Parsons, Robert A... MW 03:35pm 04:50pm



